PRODUCT OVERVIEW
The OKLF-T/25-W12N is a 90.75-Watt SMT
non-isolated DC-DC converter for embedded ap-
plications featuring auto-compensation and the
inspectable Land Grid Array (iLGA) format. The wide
input range is 6.5 to 14Vdc. The maximum current
is 25 Amps and the output is 0.6 to 3.3V, program-
mable via an external resistor.

➁ Ripple and Noise (R/N) is shown at Vout=1V. See specs for details.
➂ Effi ciency is shown for Vin nom, 3.3Vout.
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS SUMMARY AND ORDERING GUIDE
Model Number ➀
Output Input
Effi ciency Dimensions
inches (mm)Vout
(Volts) ➀
Iout (Amps,
max.) ➀
Power
(Watts)
R/N (mV p-p) ➁ Regulation (max.) Vin nom.
(Volts)
Range
(Volts)
Iin, no load
(mA)
Iin, full load
(Amps)Max. Line Load Min. ➂ Typ.
OKLF-T/25-W12N-C 0.6-3.3 25 90.75 25 ±0.3% ±0.3% 12 6.5-14 120 8.045 92.5% 94%
1.3 x 0.53 x 0.48
(33x 13.5 x12.2)
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
OKLF-T/25-W12N Series
90.75-Watt SMT Non-Isolated DC-DC Converter
OKLF-T/25-W12N.A02 Page 2 of 18
Product Label
Because of the small size of these products,  the product label contains a
character-reduced code to indicate the model number and manufacturing date
code. Not all items on the label are always used. Please note that the label
differs from the product photograph. Here is the layout of the label:
The label contains three rows of information:
First row – Murata Power Solutions logo
Second row – Model number product code (see table)
Third row – Manufacturing date code and revision level
The manufacturing date code is four characters:
First character – Last digit of manufacturing year, example 2009
Second character – Month code (1 through 9 = Jan-Sep; O, N, D = Oct, Nov, Dec)
Third character – Day code (1 through 9 = 1 to 9, 10 = 0 and
 11 through 31 = A through Z)
Fourth character – Manufacturing information
Figure 2. Label Artwork Layout
XXXXXX Product code
Mfg.
date
code
Revision levelYMDX   Rev.
Model Number Product Code
OKLF-T/25-W12N-C F00125
Non-isolated PoL
Maximum Rated Output
 Current in Amps
iLGA Surface Mount (MSL Rating 2)
Ultra fast dynamic response
(Transient load response)
Trimmable Output
Voltage Range
 0.6-3.3Vdc
OK L F - /
Input Voltage Range
 6.5-14Vdc
W12-T 25 C-
RoHS Hazardous Substance Compliance
 C = RoHS-6 (does not claim EU RoHS exemption
 7b–lead in solder)
On/Off Logic
 N = Negative Logic
N
Note: Some model number combinations
may not be available. See Ordering Guide
above. Please contact Murata Power Solutions
for availability.
FUNCTIONAL SPECIFICATIONS
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS Conditions ➀ Minimum Typical/Nominal Maximum Units
Input voltage, continuous Full power operation 0 16 Vdc
Input reverse polarity None, install external fuse None Vdc
Output power 0 90.75 W
Output current
Current-limited, no damage,
short-circuit protected
0 25 A
Storage temperature range Vin = Zero (no power) -55 125 °C
Absolute maximums are stress ratings. Exposure of devices to greater than any of these conditions may adversely affect long-term reliability. Proper operation under conditions other
than those listed in the Performance/Functional Specifi cations Table is not implied nor recommended.
INPUT Conditions ➀ ➂
Operating voltage range 6.5 12 14 Vdc
Recommended external fuse Fast blow 20 A